

Misc A 48/2015
Present : Sri Debashis Santra
ADJ, F.T.C.-II, Hooghly

Order no.55 dt.25.04.2025

Both party are represented through their Ld advocate.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal.

Ld advocate for the appellant is present. On call none found for the respondent. For the ends of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 03.06.2025 for hearing of the appeal.

Parties are directed to come ready on the next date.

Dictated and Corrected by me,

Addl. District Judge

Addl.District Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly
(JO code : 00955)