

Misc A 48/2015

Order no.56 dt.03.06.2025

Both party are represented through their Ld advocate.

Today is fixed for hearing of the appeal. The counter case being No. TA 30/2018 is heard in part and defer on the prayer of the appellant. No further time today.

Fix 09.07.2025 for further hearing on behalf of the respondent.

D/C by me,

Addl. District Judge

Addl.District Judge
2nd F.T.C,Hooghly
(JO code : 00955)